

V
C.A.No. 3006 OF 2001
ITEM No.6

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3006/2001

MOHD.SIDIQ ALI,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. THRO REGISTRAR & ORS
(Office report of default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for
furnishing the latest and correct address of respondent no. 9
failing which the aforesaid respondent shall be deleted from
the array of respondents and the consequences shall follow.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master